
 
 

Procurement Services 
Lucas Administrative Center, 617 
1 Nunn Drive 
Highland Heights, KY 41099 
859.572.6605 
FAX 859.572.6995 

 
 

BIDDER/RESPONDER SHALL CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING CHANGES AS SAME SHALL BECOME BINDING UPON 
THE CONTRACT TO BE ISSUED IN RESPONSE TO THIS INVITATION FOR BID. 

 
After careful consideration, we have decided to close this RFP with no award.  We may 
revisit in the fall.  NKU appreciates your proposals and look forward to working with you in 
the future. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Ryan Straus 03/09/2022 End of Addendum 

ADDENDUM NO:   2  
IFB/RFP No: RFP NKU-18-2022 

Project /Commodity:  Teletherapy Services  

 
Date: 

 
3/09/2022 

Due Date: 01/14/2022 @ 2PM ET 
 


